are provided in the draft contract to be entered into between the Company and Mr. Rajendra D. Shah.
The material terms and conditions of the appointment and the remuneration payable to Mr. 
Rajendra D. Shah, Managing Director is as under:

A. Salary, Remuneration, perquisite and benefits:
(i)	 Basic Salary: 
	 Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five thousand only) (in time scale of Rs. 75000-15000-

125000-20000-250000.)
(ii)	 Club Fees: 
	 Reimbursement of fees of any two clubs in India, including admission or entrance fees and 

monthly or annual subscriptions.
(iii)	 Personal Accident Insurance: 
	 The Company shall pay an annual premium of a sum not exceeding Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 

Thousand only) for purchasing a personal accident insurance policy for Mr.Rajendra D. Shah.
(iv)	 Company maintained Car, Driver & Telephone:
	 Provision of a car with driver for use on Company’s business.  Use of car for private and 

personal purposes shall be billed by the Company to Mr.